

SUPREME COURT OF NORTH CAROLINA

NORTH CAROLINA STATE)
CONFERENCE OF THE)
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION)
FOR THE ADVANCEMENT)
OF COLORED PEOPLE,)

Plaintiff-Appellee,)

v.)

From Wake County

TIM MOORE, in his official)
capacity, PHILIP BERGER, in)
his official capacity,)

Defendants-Appellants.)

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* NORTH CAROLINA
ADVOCATES FOR JUSTICE IN SUPPORT OF
PLAINTIFF-APPELLEE**

INDEX

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIESiii

STATEMENT OF IDENTITY OF AMICUS
CURIAE AND ITS INTEREST IN THE CASE 2

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 3

ARGUMENT 4

 I. This Court has the power and the
 authority to formulate a remedy. 4

 II. The historical discrimination against
 Black people made the amendments
 especially harmful to Black North
 Carolinians. 6

CONCLUSION..... 12

WORD COUNT CERTIFICATION..... 15

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 16

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>Corum v. University of North Carolina</i> , 330 N.C. 761, 413 S.E.2d 276, cert. denied, 506 U.S. 985, 113 S.Ct. 493, 121 L.Ed.2d 431 (1992).....	4, 9
<i>Covington v. North Carolina</i> (“ <i>Covington I</i> ”), 316 F.R.D. 117 (M.D.N.C. 2016), aff’d, 137 S. Ct. 2211 (2017).....	5, 9
<i>Covington v. North Carolina</i> (“ <i>Covington II</i> ”), 270 F. Supp. 3d 881 (M.D.N.C. 2017).....	7
<i>Craig ex rel. Craig v. New Hanover Cty. Bd. of Educ.</i> , 363 N.C. 334, 678 S.E.2d 351 (2009)	4, 9
<i>Miller-Wohl Co., Inc. v. Comm’r. of Labor & Indus.</i> , 694 F.2d 203 (8th Cir. 1982).....	3
<i>Racick v. Dominion Law Assocs.</i> , 270 F.R.D. 228 (E.D.N.C. 2010)	6
<i>Reynolds v. Sims</i> , 377 U.S. 533 (1964)	7
Other Authorities	
N.C. Const. art. I, §2.....	11
Effective Amicus Briefs, 33 Cath. U.L. Rev. 603 (1984)	3
Irving Joyner, <i>African American Political Participation in North Carolina: An Illusion or Political Progress?</i> , 6 Wake Forest J.L. & Pol’y (2016)	7, 8

Nicole D. Porter, *Unfinished Project of Civil Rights
in the Era of Mass Incarceration and the
Movement for Black Lives*, 6 Wake Forest J.L. &
Pol'y (2016) 8

Supreme Court Practice, 570-71 (1986)..... 3
